
No.l-21014/1/2018-PUBLIClTY 

Tender Notification 
Competitive quotations in sealed covers are invited from reputed and experienced 

contractors/ agencies for erecting one new hoarding in front of Coir Board Head Office. 

Kochi having 26 x 10 Ft. size and in Coir Board Complex, Kalavoor having 30 x 20 Ft. - size 

Changing of Flex only). 

I. Coir Board Head Office 

1. Dismantling the existing Structure. 
2. Developing new Structure using C channel 3 x 1.1 /4 and angler with 3 x 1.1 /4. 
3. The erection of the structure has to "be done by burying 3 poles at equal distance. into 

a depth of 1 meter by providing RCC foundation completely filled not less than 45 
cm. diameter. · 

4. For Hoarding (Size 26xl0 Ft.) 4 Nos. of 100 W LED Light has to bf. provided. 
5. Printing & erecting flex printed design. Flex has to be printed in high quality Flex, 

and the printed quality to be in 6 Pass. to withstand all climatic conditions. 
6. Electric connection up to the hoarding will be provided by Coir Board. 
7. The rate should be quoted without GST and the rate of GST should be mentioned in 

the quotation. 
8. Creative will be provided by Coir Board. 

II. Coir Board Complex, Kalavoor 

1. For Hoarding (Size 30x20 Ft.) 5 Nos. of 100 W LED Light has to be provided. 
2. Printing & erecting flex printed design. Flex has to be printed in high quality Flex. 

and the printed quality to be in 6 Pass. to withstand all climatic conditions. 
3. Electric connection up to the hoarding will be provided by Coir Board. 
4. The rate should be quoted without GST and the rate of GST should be mentioned in 

the quotation. 
5. Creative will be provided by Coir Board. 

The quotations may be submitted only after v1s1tmg the site and inspecting the 
existing conditions of the hoardings. The quotations should reach the Secretary, Coir Board 
Cochin -16 on or before 30.05.2018 at 3 PM. The quotations received will be opened on the 
same day at 3.30 PM in the presence of bidders available. 

The Secretary, Coir Board reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations without 
assigning any reason and without any communications. whatsoever. 

For further details please contact the Coir Board Head Office, M.G. Road. Ernakulam 
(Tel. 0484 2351900, 2351807) during Office hrs. or visit Board's Website 
www.coirboard.gov.in 

Kochi- 16 
22.05.2018 

SECRETARY 


